Operating Instructions
for
Electronic
Low-Volume Flow Meter
Model: KFF; KFG
KFF; KFG
page 2  KFF; KFG K02/0522
1. Contents

  KFF; KFG
KFF; KFG K02/0522  page 9
11. Order Codes
Model KFF-1.../KFG-1... sensor
Water Air
Measuring
range
[ml/min]
Pressure
loss
[bar]
Connection Ryton® Brass
Measuring
range
[ml/min]
Pressure
loss
[mbar]
Connection Ryton®:
15 - 100 1 1/8” KFF-1003 KFF-1103 10 - 50 100 1/8” -
50 - 500 0.7 1/4” KFF-1005 KFF-1105 25 - 100 50 1/8” KFG-1003
60 - 1000 0.5 1/4” KFF-1006 KFF-1106 40 - 200 25 1/8” KFG-1004
100 - 2000 0.5 1/4” KFF-1007 KFF-1107 100 - 500 7.5 1/8” KFG-1005
200 - 5000 0.7 3/8” KFF-1008 KFF-1108 200 - 1000 5 1/8” KFG-1006
1 - 10 L/min 0.7 3/8” KFF-1009 KFF-1109 400 - 2000 5 1/4” KFG-1007
 [l/min]
 1 - 5 5 1/4” KFG-1008
2 - 10 5 1/4” KFG-1009
4 - 20 5 3/8” KFG-1010
10 - 50 5 3/8” KFG-1011
Option T:       Frequency output (for KFF-1.. only) 20 - 100 5 1/2” KFG-1012
KF-8000:        Power pack 120 VAC 40 - 200 5 1/2” KFG-1013
KF-8100:        Power pack 240 VAC 100 - 500 7.5 1/2” KFG-1014
Model KFF-3.../KFG-3... sensor with digital display
Water Air
Measuring
range
[ml/min]
Pressure
loss
[bar]
Connection Ryton® Brass
Measuring
range
[ml/min]
Pressure
loss
[mbar]
Connection Ryton® Brass
13 - 100 0.7 1/8” KFF-3003 KFF-3103 10 - 50 100 1/8” - -
20 - 200 0.7 1/8” KFF-3004 KFF-3104 20 - 100 50 1/8” KFG-3003 KFG-3103
50 - 500 0.7 1/4” KFF-3005 KFF-3105 40 - 200 25 1/8” KFG-3004 KFG-3104
60 - 1000 0.5 1/4” KFF-3006 KFF-3106 100 - 500 7.5 1/8” KFG-3005 KFG-3105
100 - 2000 0.5 1/4” KFF-3007 KFF-3107 200 - 1000 7.5 1/8” KFG-3006 KFG-3106
200 - 5000 0.5 3/8” KFF-3008 KFF-3108 400 - 2000 7.5 1/4” KFG-3007 KFG-3107
 [l/min]
KF-8000:       Power pack 120 VAC 1 - 5 7.5 1/4” KFG-3008 KFG-3108
KF-8100:       Power pack 240 VAC 2 - 10 7.5 1/4” KFG-3009 -
KFF; KFG
page 10  KFF; KFG K02/0522
12. Dimensions
  KFF; KFG
KFF; KFG K02/0522  page 11
13. EC Declaration of Conformance
We, KOBOLD Messring GmbH, Hofheim-Ts, Germany, declare under our sole
responsibility that the product:
Electronic Low-Volume Flow Meter  Model: KFF; KFG
to which this declaration relates is in conformity with the standards noted below:
EN 61000-4-2:2008
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 4-2: Testing and measurement
techniques - Electrostatic discharge immunity test
EN 61000-4-3:2006+A2:2010
Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC) - Part 4-3: Testing and measurement